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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

      Personal         335     12,539,800     13,599,700     13,452,200        740,600              0      1,653,000      1,337,200        668,600           7.28
        Real         7,615    335,578,200    351,773,900    350,821,600      4,442,100     13,561,300      6,124,200      1,390,107        762,101           4.54
  Totals             Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt          229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59125              229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   28      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700         18,800              0        658,800        500,600         21,300           8.07
    59125               28      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700         18,800              0        658,800        500,600         21,300           8.07
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300          3,800              0        112,700        112,700          3,800           9.44
    59125                3      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300          3,800              0        112,700        112,700          3,800           9.44
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   304      3,457,700      3,618,700      3,621,200        718,000              0        881,500        723,900        643,500           4.73
    59125              304      3,457,700      3,618,700      3,621,200        718,000              0        881,500        723,900        643,500           4.73
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6317    240,644,700    250,443,900    249,189,300      2,903,600      7,506,200      3,942,000      1,164,007        709,262           3.55
    59125             6317    240,644,700    250,443,900    249,189,300      2,903,600      7,506,200      3,942,000      1,164,007        709,262           3.55
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       51      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,809,500            900         20,500              0              0            767           1.10
    59125               51      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,809,500            900         20,500              0              0            767           1.10
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      221     19,657,700     20,743,400     20,743,400        257,300        550,600        792,400         89,700          7,800           5.52
    59125              221     19,657,700     20,743,400     20,743,400        257,300        550,600        792,400         89,700          7,800           5.52
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1026     73,485,900     78,777,100     79,079,400      1,280,300      5,484,000      1,389,800        136,400         44,272           7.61
    59125             1026     73,485,900     78,777,100     79,079,400      1,280,300      5,484,000      1,389,800        136,400         44,272           7.61
  School District    Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8179    348,118,000    365,373,600    364,273,800      5,182,700     13,561,300      7,777,200      2,727,307      1,430,701           4.64
    Exempt             229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      28      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700         18,800              0        658,800        500,600         21,300           8.07
    Ind. Personal        3      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300          3,800              0        112,700        112,700          3,800           9.44
    Com. Personal      304      3,457,700      3,618,700      3,621,200        718,000              0        881,500        723,900        643,500           4.73
    Residential       6317    240,644,700    250,443,900    249,189,300      2,903,600      7,506,200      3,942,000      1,164,007        709,262           3.55
    Industrial          51      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,809,500            900         20,500              0              0            767           1.10
    Commercial         221     19,657,700     20,743,400     20,743,400        257,300        550,600        792,400         89,700          7,800           5.52
    Agricultural      1026     73,485,900     78,777,100     79,079,400      1,280,300      5,484,000      1,389,800        136,400         44,272           7.61
  Property Class     Count      2014 Asmt      2015 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal   7,950    348,118,000    365,373,600    364,273,800      5,182,700     13,561,300      7,777,200      2,727,307      1,430,701           4.64
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

      Personal         335     12,539,800     12,584,500     13,452,200     12,539,800     12,584,500     13,599,700     13,452,200     13,599,700     13,452,200
        Real         7,615    335,578,200    335,141,600    350,821,600    267,363,427    266,916,526    271,955,634    271,340,955    272,573,163    272,209,894
  Totals             Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP

  All: Exempt          229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125              229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   28      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,568,700      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700      8,718,700      8,568,700
    59125               28      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,568,700      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700      8,718,700      8,568,700
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300
    59125                3      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   304      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,621,200      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,618,700      3,621,200      3,618,700      3,621,200
    59125              304      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,621,200      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,618,700      3,621,200      3,618,700      3,621,200
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    6317    240,644,700    240,223,900    249,189,300    207,331,786    206,947,692    211,577,026    210,827,928    211,970,683    211,524,749
    59125             6317    240,644,700    240,223,900    249,189,300    207,331,786    206,947,692    211,577,026    210,827,928    211,970,683    211,524,749
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       51      1,789,900      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,286,860      1,286,860      1,242,278      1,242,278      1,306,646      1,306,646
    59125               51      1,789,900      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,286,860      1,286,860      1,242,278      1,242,278      1,306,646      1,306,646
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial      221     19,657,700     19,641,900     20,743,400     18,159,484     18,143,684     18,068,182     18,068,182     18,289,325     18,289,325
    59125              221     19,657,700     19,641,900     20,743,400     18,159,484     18,143,684     18,068,182     18,068,182     18,289,325     18,289,325
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural   1026     73,485,900     73,485,900     79,079,400     40,585,297     40,538,290     41,068,148     41,202,567     41,006,509     41,089,174
    59125             1026     73,485,900     73,485,900     79,079,400     40,585,297     40,538,290     41,068,148     41,202,567     41,006,509     41,089,174
  School District    Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          8179    348,118,000    347,726,100    364,273,800    279,903,227    279,501,026    285,555,334    284,793,155    286,172,863    285,662,094
    Exempt             229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      28      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,568,700      7,928,700      7,928,700      8,718,700      8,568,700      8,718,700      8,568,700
    Ind. Personal        3      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,153,400      1,153,400      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300      1,262,300
    Com. Personal      304      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,621,200      3,457,700      3,502,400      3,618,700      3,621,200      3,618,700      3,621,200
    Residential       6317    240,644,700    240,223,900    249,189,300    207,331,786    206,947,692    211,577,026    210,827,928    211,970,683    211,524,749
    Industrial          51      1,789,900      1,789,900      1,809,500      1,286,860      1,286,860      1,242,278      1,242,278      1,306,646      1,306,646
    Commercial         221     19,657,700     19,641,900     20,743,400     18,159,484     18,143,684     18,068,182     18,068,182     18,289,325     18,289,325
    Agricultural      1026     73,485,900     73,485,900     79,079,400     40,585,297     40,538,290     41,068,148     41,202,567     41,006,509     41,089,174
  Property Class     Count       2014 SEV        Fin SEV       2015 SEV       2014 Tax        Fin Tax       2015 Tax        BOR Tax       2015 Cap      2015 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt          229              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   7,950    348,118,000    347,726,100    364,273,800    279,903,227    279,501,026    285,555,334    284,793,155    286,172,863    285,662,094
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
    59125                0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
    59125                3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
    59125              304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3864    168,294,939     72,349,761    168,518,414     71,705,486    166,898,414     73,325,486    173,545,581     75,643,719
    59125             3864    168,294,939     72,349,761    168,518,414     71,705,486    166,898,414     73,325,486    173,545,581     75,643,719
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       33        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        366,000      1,443,500
    59125               33        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        366,000      1,443,500
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        543,018     19,114,682        543,018     19,098,882        543,018     19,098,882        637,789     20,105,611
    59125                9        543,018     19,114,682        543,018     19,098,882        543,018     19,098,882        637,789     20,105,611
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    999     71,072,766      2,413,134     71,159,166      2,326,734     71,072,766      2,413,134     76,363,260      2,716,140
    59125              999     71,072,766      2,413,134     71,159,166      2,326,734     71,072,766      2,413,134     76,363,260      2,716,140
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125         5,223    244,889,523    103,228,477    245,244,098    102,482,002    243,537,698    104,188,402    255,796,130    108,477,670
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
    Ind. Personal        3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
    Com. Personal      304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
    Residential       3864    168,294,939     72,349,761    168,518,414     71,705,486    166,898,414     73,325,486    173,545,581     75,643,719
    Industrial          33        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        367,700      1,422,200        366,000      1,443,500
    Commercial           9        543,018     19,114,682        543,018     19,098,882        543,018     19,098,882        637,789     20,105,611
    Agricultural       999     71,072,766      2,413,134     71,159,166      2,326,734     71,072,766      2,413,134     76,363,260      2,716,140
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,212    244,889,523    103,228,477    245,244,098    102,482,002    243,537,698    104,188,402    255,796,130    108,477,670
      Personal         307      4,611,100      7,928,700      4,655,800      7,928,700      4,655,800      7,928,700      4,883,500      8,568,700
        Real         4,905    240,278,423     95,299,777    240,588,298     94,553,302    238,881,898     96,259,702    250,912,630     99,908,970
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
    59125                0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
    59125                3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
    59125              304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential    3864    147,511,269     59,820,517    147,773,420     59,174,272    146,237,177     60,710,515    148,584,667     62,243,261
    59125             3864    147,511,269     59,820,517    147,773,420     59,174,272    146,237,177     60,710,515    148,584,667     62,243,261
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial       33        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        134,955      1,107,323
    59125               33        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        134,955      1,107,323
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        9        431,747     17,727,737        431,747     17,711,937        431,747     17,711,937        413,985     17,654,197
    59125                9        431,747     17,727,737        431,747     17,711,937        431,747     17,711,937        413,985     17,654,197
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural    999     38,970,863      1,614,434     38,994,628      1,543,662     38,923,856      1,614,434     39,608,684      1,593,883
    59125              999     38,970,863      1,614,434     38,994,628      1,543,662     38,923,856      1,614,434     39,608,684      1,593,883
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 59125          5223    191,657,824     88,245,403    191,988,440     87,512,586    190,381,425     89,119,601    193,625,791     91,167,364
    Exempt              11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      7,928,700              0      8,568,700
    Ind. Personal        3      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,153,400              0      1,262,300              0
    Com. Personal      304      3,457,700              0      3,502,400              0      3,502,400              0      3,621,200              0
    Residential       3864    147,511,269     59,820,517    147,773,420     59,174,272    146,237,177     60,710,515    148,584,667     62,243,261
    Industrial          33        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        132,845      1,154,015        134,955      1,107,323
    Commercial           9        431,747     17,727,737        431,747     17,711,937        431,747     17,711,937        413,985     17,654,197
    Agricultural       999     38,970,863      1,614,434     38,994,628      1,543,662     38,923,856      1,614,434     39,608,684      1,593,883
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59125   CENTRAL MONTCALM 59125
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal   5,212    191,657,824     88,245,403    191,988,440     87,512,586    190,381,425     89,119,601    193,625,791     91,167,364
      Personal         307      4,611,100      7,928,700      4,655,800      7,928,700      4,655,800      7,928,700      4,883,500      8,568,700
        Real         4,905    187,046,724     80,316,703    187,332,640     79,583,886    185,725,625     81,190,901    188,742,291     82,598,664
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG

  All: Exempt           11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59125               11              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2014 ORIG      2014 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2015 ORIG      2015 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>

0                        12              0        321,900        321,900              0        217,500        217,500              0
STANTON DDA             170      2,226,147      8,479,600      7,985,127         29,943      8,137,700      7,911,040         29,300
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Special Act Totals    >>>>>

0                        12              0        321,900        321,900              0        217,500        217,500              0
STANTON DDA             170      2,226,147      8,479,600      7,985,127         29,943      8,137,700      7,911,040         29,300
DDA/LDFA              Count          Value       Assessed        Taxable       Captured       Assessed        Taxable       Captured
                                      Base        Current        Current        Current         Final          Final          Final

*****   DDA/LDFA Totals   *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    8,010,700 S.E.V. Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by S.E.V. Value  *****

CHEMICAL BANK MONTCALM              has      459,716 Taxable Value in 5 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      462,213 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
CRYSTAL AUTOMATIONS SYSTEMS INC     has      473,800 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
TRI-COUNTY ELECTRIC COOP            has      488,000 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
MICHIGAN ELECTRIC TRANSMISSION CO   has      493,100 Taxable Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MILLARD GREGORY D & BARBARA S       has      498,296 Taxable Value in 3 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      498,601 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
BIG L CORP                          has      515,321 Taxable Value in 4 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has      536,287 Taxable Value in 13 Parcel(s)
KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A            has      601,972 Taxable Value in 9 Parcel(s)
DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                has      646,785 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has      699,662 Taxable Value in 20 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      914,490 Taxable Value in 2 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC      has    1,239,600 Taxable Value in 1 Parcel(s)
CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY            has    7,767,017 Taxable Value in 56 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Taxable Value  *****

053-182-008-00              BURKETT MICHAEL L                      $     373,786
009-030-002-00              ALLARD RAYMOND P                       $     399,900
045-001-001-00              BIG L CORP                             $     405,000
053-540-017-00              R2K LLC                                $     411,100
006-021-004-01              KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A               $     412,093
053-900-245-00              CRYSTAL AUTOMATIONS SYSTEMS INC        $     473,800
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     564,000
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     631,800
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     646,785
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     807,300
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     911,300
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,029,300
044-900-021-00              WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC         $   1,239,600
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,512,500
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,135,700
*****  Top 15 Taxable Values  *****

009-030-002-00              ALLARD RAYMOND P                       $     399,900
045-001-001-00              BIG L CORP                             $     405,000
053-540-017-00              R2K LLC                                $     411,100
053-900-245-00              CRYSTAL AUTOMATIONS SYSTEMS INC        $     473,800
006-021-004-01              KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A               $     558,700
003-900-011-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     564,000
010-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     631,800
053-555-003-40              DESHANO CONSTRUCTION                   $     656,600
003-031-002-00              SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND                 $     749,900
053-900-010-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $     807,300
044-700-001-50              WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS               $     911,300
007-900-004-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,029,300
044-900-021-00              WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC         $   1,239,600
009-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   1,512,500
019-900-002-00              CONSUMERS ENERGY COMPANY               $   2,135,700
*****  Top 15 S.E.V.s  *****
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<<<<<    Top 15 Statistics   >>>>>

OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has             486.70 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has             507.45 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has             514.72 Total Acres in 11 Parcel(s)
ENGEL LARRY E & LAURA J TRUST       has             523.06 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
2001 SPLIT TO                       has             531.85 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A            has             570.40 Total Acres in 9 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A        has             637.12 Total Acres in 7 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has             640.18 Total Acres in 12 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has             684.73 Total Acres in 10 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has             926.41 Total Acres in 13 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has           1,189.26 Total Acres in 20 Parcel(s)
STRUBLE RICKY & DEBRA               has           9,150.93 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
WALTERS MARK                        has          10,046.19 Total Acres in 8 Parcel(s)
KLINKER JAMES L & MARY ANN          has          12,633.06 Total Acres in 1 Parcel(s)
JFB REAL ESTATE LLC                 has         133,733.42 Total Acres in 5 Parcel(s)
*****  Top 15 Owners by Acreage  *****

EK LARRY A & JOANNE E TRUST         has      701,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
HILLHAVEN FARMS                     has      702,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
ANDERSON & GIRLS ORCHARDS LLC       has      704,900 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
MEADOW ROCK DAIRY LLC               has      735,200 S.E.V. Value in 11 Parcel(s)
WICKES DAVID I & ELIZABETH A        has      747,500 S.E.V. Value in 7 Parcel(s)
SNOWS LAKE CAMP GROUND              has      749,900 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
OLSON ALBERN L & LINDA R TRUST      has      781,600 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
KORSON REAL ESTATE LLC              has      868,100 S.E.V. Value in 12 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTICS PRODUCTS            has      919,600 S.E.V. Value in 2 Parcel(s)
STEVENSON FARMS LLC                 has    1,048,100 S.E.V. Value in 10 Parcel(s)
KEELER ROBERT L & JUDY A            has    1,125,800 S.E.V. Value in 9 Parcel(s)
WRIGHT PLASTIC PRODUCTS CO,LLC      has    1,239,600 S.E.V. Value in 1 Parcel(s)
SACKETT RANCH INC                   has    1,282,100 S.E.V. Value in 13 Parcel(s)
CROOKS FARMS INC                    has    1,453,400 S.E.V. Value in 20 Parcel(s)


